900228321 07/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David J. Murquard II		07/06/2012	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLIED HOME HEALTHCARE EQUIPMENT, LLC.	
Street Address:	28825 Ranney Parkway	
City:	Westlake	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44145	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2045027	OXYFILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 216.566.5636

Email: ipdocket@ThompsonHine.com

Correspondent Name: Megan D. Dortenzo Address Line 1: Thompson Hine LLP

Address Line 2: Austin Landing I, 10050 Innovation Drive

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068541.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan D. Dortenzo
Signature:	/Megan D. Dortenzo/
Date:	07/16/2012

Total Attachments: 1 source=Oxyfill#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004821 FRAME: 0605

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective July $\underline{\psi}$, 2012, is hereby executed and delivered by DAVID J. MARQUARD, II, an individual ("Assignor"), wherein Assignor assigns certain trademarks to APPLIED HOME HEALTHCARE EQUIPMENT, LLC., an Ohio Limited Liability Corporation ("Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks, service marks and the registrations, applications and/or uses, including common law rights in territories where such rights are recognized and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, "Marks"):

US Trademark:

OXYFILL

Reg. No.:

2,045,027

Reg. Date:

03-11-1997

The Assignee desires to acquire the full right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to said Marks and the Assignor desires to transfer full right, title, interest and goodwill in and to said Marks to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other premises, covenants, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby irrevocably acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and the registrations, applications, and uses thereof, including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof, (c) grant licenses or other interests therein and (d) otherwise fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue, record, and memorialize this Assignment with regard to all Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth below, with effect as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: DAYID JAMARQUARD, II

Bv:

Date: JUL - 6 2012

RECORDED: 07/16/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004821 FRAME: 0606